ZMS100 Series
ZMS100 Series 1
Specification
	 Model	 	 ZMS100
AC Input Voltage range   (3) (5)	 -	 85 - 264VAC (47-63Hz) 120 - 350VDC
Input Fusing		  Line and neutral
Input Current (Typ) (230V/115Vac)	 A	 1.0 / 2.0

• Suitable for Class I and Class II installations	 • Flexible utilisation
• Ceramic start-up cap	 • Eradicates start-up cap dry out problems
80W Convection, 100W
Forced-Air Cooled
Single Output Power Supplies
Notes: 	 1. Specification parameters apply at 25°C ambient temperature unless stated otherwise.	 2. Ripple & noise specification applies 0 to 70°C. Start up at -20°C.
		  3. For 12V & 15V unit derate from 100% at 100V to 90% at 90V and to 80% at 85V, for 24V, 36V, & 48V unit derate from 100% at 90V to 90% at 85V. (convection and forced air ratings)	.
		  4. ZMS100 uses Y1 capacitors to earth.
		  5. Consult Sales Office for use under DC Input conditions
                         (1)
ZMS100 Series2
Model Selector
	 Nominal	 Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Load Reg	 Line Reg
Model	 Output	 Adjust	 Current	 Current	 Output Power	 Output power	 Ripple & noise	 from 0 - full	 from 85-264Vac
	 Voltage (V)	 Range (V)	 Convection (A)	 Forced Air (A)	 Convection (W)	 Forced Air (W)	 (mv pk-pk)	 load (mv)	 (mv)
ZMS100-12	 12	 11.4 to 13.2	 6.7	 8.4	 80.4	 100.8	 240	 120	 60
ZMS100-15	 15	 14.25 to 16.5	 5.4	 6.7	 81.0	 100.5	 300	 150	 75
ZMS100-24	 24	 22.8 to 26.4	 3.4	 4.2	 81.6	 100.8	 480	 240	 120
ZMS100-36	 36	 34.2 to 39.6	 2.25	 2.8	 81.0	 100.8	 720	 360	 180
ZMS100-48	 48	 45.6 to 52.8	 1.67	 2.1	 80.2	 100.8	 960	 480	 240
Minimum Required Airflow for ZMS100-24 at 100W Output Derating ZMS100 SeriesOutput
ZMS100 Series  Efficiency Curves
ZMS100 Series 3
Hold-up Time Characteristics for ZMS100 (12V)